Plane
Recessed modular outdoor
lighting using LED technology
2
Developments in LED technology, and Thorn’s
own advances, have produced Plane, an innovative
modular fitting combining the best of lighting design
performance and simplicity in integration

• Amber
• Green
In addition, dramatic colour changes can be achieved with
Plane RGB. These versions are available to order and can
be controlled with an RGB sequencer, eventually completed
with an RGB booster.
66
50
52
140
300
82
Ordering Guide & Dimensions
Description Wt (kg) SAP Code Cat.No.
Recessed Luminaire
PLANE MRE 140X140 WHI 1.1 96219641 PLANE140W
PLANE MRE 140X140 BLU 1.1 96219642 PLANE140BL
PLANE MRE 140X140 RED 1.1 96219676 PLANE140R
PLANE MRE 140X140 GRN 1.1 96219692 PLANE140G
PLANE MRE 140X140 AMB 1.1 96219686 PLANE140Y
PLANE MRE 140X290 WHI 2.6 96219639 PLANE290W
PLANE MRE 140X290 BLU 2.6 96219640 PLANE290BL
PLANE MRE 140X290 RED 2.6 96219677 PLANE290R
PLANE MRE 140X290 GRN 2.6 96219691 PLANE290G
PLANE MRE 140X290 AMB 2.6 96219685 PLANE290Y
PLANE MRE 140X440 WHI 4.3 96219637 PLANE440W
PLANE MRE 140X440 BLU 4.3 96219638 PLANE440BL
PLANE MRE 140X440 RED 4.3 96219637 PLANE440W
PLANE MRE 140X440 GRN 4.3 96219690 PLANE440G
PLANE MRE 140X440 AMB 4.3 96219684 PLANE440Y
PLANE MRE 200X200 WHI 2.6 96219635 PLANE200W
PLANE MRE 200X200 BLU 2.6 96219636 PLANE200BL
PLANE MRE 200X200 RED 2.6 96219695 PLANE200R
PLANE MRE 200X200 GRN 2.6 96219689 PLANE200G
PLANE MRE 200X200 AMB 2.6 96219680 PLANE200Y
PLANE MRE 300X300 WHI 6.6 96219633 PLANE300W
PLANE MRE 300X300 BLU 6.6 96219634 PLANE300BL
PLANE MRE 300X300 RED 6.6 96219694 PLANE300R
PLANE MRE 300X300 GRN 6.6 96219688 PLANE300G
PLANE MRE 300X300 AMB 6.6 96219678 PLANE300Y
PLANE MRE 400X400 WHI 11.6 96219631 PLANE400W
PLANE MRE 400X400 BLU 11.6 96219632 PLANE400BL
PLANE MRE 400X400 RED 11.6 96219693 PLANE400R
PLANE MRE 400X400 GRN 11.6 96219687 PLANE400G
PLANE MRE 400X400 AMB 11.6 96219679 PLANE400Y
Accessories
PLANE ANCHORAGE FEET FOR 0.4 96219704 PLANEGAF4
GROUND INSTALLATION – SET OF 4
Ordering Guide
Supplied complete with LEDs and transformer, except RGB versions.
For ground recessed version order luminaire and anchorage feet.
For dry wall recessed version order luminaire and dry wall support.
For concrete wall recessed versions order luminaire, dry wall support
and concrete wall box.
Description Wt (kg) SAP Code Cat.No.
Dry Wall Supports
PLANE 140x140 DRY WALL SUPPORT 0.7 96219697 PLANEWDS140
PLANE 140x290 DRY WALL SUPPORT 0.9 96219699 PLANEWDS290
PLANE 140x440 DRY WALL SUPPORT 1.1 96219700 PLANEWDS440
PLANE 200x200 DRY WALL SUPPORT 0.9 96219701 PLANEWDS200
PLANE 300x300 DRY WALL SUPPORT 1.1 96219698 PLANEWDS300
PLANE 400x400 DRY WALL SUPPORT 1.4 96219703 PLANEWDS400
Concrete Wall Box
PLANE CONCRETE RECESSING BOX 140x140 0.3 96217427 PLANECRB140
PLANE CONCRETE RECESSING BOX 140x290 0.5 96217428 PLANECRB290
PLANE CONCRETE RECESSING BOX 140x440 0.7 96217429 PLANECRB440
PLANE CONCRETE RECESSING BOX 200x200 0.5 96217430 PLANECRB200
PLANE CONCRETE RECESSING BOX 300x300 0.7 96217431 PLANECRB300
PLANE CONCRETE RECESSING BOX 400x400 1 96217432 PLANECRB400
RGB versions available to order.
WHI - white, BLU - blue, RED - red, GRN - green, AMB - amber.
The Modular System
A major attraction of the LED
Plane range is its ability to
provide highly uniform
illumination over a wide variety
of dimensions both architectural
standard or bespoke.
Standard dimensions
• 140 x 140mm
• 140 x 290mm
• 140 x 440mm
• 200 x 200mm
• 300 x 300mm
• 400 x 400mm
Bespoke dimensions (for ground versions)
• Minimum width available – 140mm
• Minimum length available – 140mm
• Maximum width available – 600mm
• Maximum length available – 1000mm
Ground version Concrete recessing boxDry wall version
Contact Details
Thorn Lighting Limited
UK Sales desk -
Orders/Stock Enquiries
Tel: 08701 610 610
Fax: 08701 610 611
Regional Offices
& Lighting Design Centres
Tel: 08701 610 710
Fax: 08701 610 711
Eastern & London Projects
Silver Screens, Elstree Way, Borehamwood,
Hertfordshire, WD6 1FE
Tel: 08701 610 710
Fax: 08701 610 711
Southern & Western Projects
16 Columbus Walk, Atlantic Wharf,
Cardiff, Wales CF10 4TL
Tel: 08701 610 710